U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| Case Docket No. <u>HRS-017</u> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying parties: |
| Kazuyoshi SATO, Kinari SENDA and Akio YAMAZAKI |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX |
| 2. Name and address of receiving party: |
| Name: SENDA KENSETSU KABUSHIKI KAISHA |
| Internal Address. |
| Street Address: 2511, Daikoujimachi, Uozu-shi, TOYAMA 9378691 JAPAN |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No _XX |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: |
| XX Assignment Merger |
| Security Agreement Change of Name |
| Other: |
| Execution Date: March 18, 19 and 19, 2009, respectively |
| 4. Title: METHOD OF DESCALING METAL WIRE ROD AND APPARATUS THEREFOR |
| 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) |
| 12/309,606 371 of PCT/JP2007/064520 |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX_ |

PATENT REEL: 026534 FRAME: 0230

| Case Docket No. <u>ARS-017</u> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY |
| 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: |
| Name: KUBOVCIK & KUBOVCIK Crystal Gateway 3 Suite 1105 1215 South Clark Street Arlington, VA 22202 |
| 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| - XX Authorized to be charged by eredit card |
| Check enclosed |
| Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account |
| 9. Deposit Account No.: 111833 |
| 10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: 111833. |
| 11. Statement and signature. |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |
| Name of Person Signing Signature April 22, 2009 Date |
| 40,428 Registration Number |
| Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: |
| Atty. Docket No. HRS-017 |
| KTK/esc |

KUBOVCIK & KUBOVCIK Docket No.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

| | IN CONSIDERATION of the consideration paid to the unders | sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), igned inventor(s) (hereinafter | and of other good and valuable ASSIGNOR) by |
|--|---|--|--|
| (Insert ASSIGNEE'S | SENDA KENSETSU KAB | USHIKI KAISHA | |
| Name(s) Address(cs)) | 2511, Daikoujimachi, Uo | zu-shi, TOYAMA 93786 | 91 JAPAN |
| | | | |
| , | (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the re ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assig right, title and interest to the inve | ons and transfers to ASSIGN ention entitled | IEE the entire and exclusive |
| (Title of Invention) | METHOD OF DESCALING M | <u>ETAL WIRE ROD AND API</u> | PARATUS THEREFOR |
| (*If the assignment is being filed after the | for which application for Lette herewith unless otherwise indica | | es was executed on even date |
| filing of the application, this section must be completed) | *filed on(Kubovcik & Kubovcik is hereb | Serial No. <u>12/30</u> y authorized to insert the serie | 9 , 606 es code, serial number and/or |
| | filing date, when known) | | 0 11 11 12 13 |
| | and to all Letters Patent of the U continuation, divisional, substitu for which the same may be grant | te, reissue or reexamination th | preof on said application or any hereof for the full term or terms |
| | and any continuing, divisional | , reissue or reexamination a | connection with this application applications thereof and also to ications as the ASSIGNEE may |
| | interference, litigation, or other application or any continuation, or reissue patent issued thereon an | r legal proceeding which m divisional, reissue or reexamin d to cooperate with the ASS | ssary in connection with any ay be declared concerning this nation thereof or Letters Patent or GNEE in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other |
| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the | e undersigned inventor(s) has | (have) affixed his/her/their |
| signatures) | signature(s). | | |
| organista (| Vacuusali Suta | W | 18 3 2,0004 |
| | (SIGNATURE) | Kazuyoshi SATO (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) |
| | Kinari Senda (SIGNATURE) | K)nari SENDA | 19.3.2009_ |
| • | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) |
| | Akw Yumayaki | Akio YAMAZAKI (TYPE NAME) | 17, 3, 2009 |
| | (SIGNAYURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) |
| | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) |
| | | , | PATENT |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) RE | EL: 026534年RAME: 0232 |

Page 1 of 1

United States Patent and Trademark Office

| | | Tra | insaction list for u | Transaction list for user: Ronald Kubovcik | ••• | , |
|--------------------------|-------------------------------|--|----------------------|--|---------------------|-----------------|
| Туре | Transaction Status | Date Posted | Name/Number | Attorney Docket Number | Charges/Credits (-) | Account |
| Sale | Active | 04/23/2008 | 12309606 | HRS-017 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 00#1007 |
| Sale | Active | 04/23/2009 | 12309606 | HRS-017 | \$65.00 | \$65.00 CC#1007 |
| (" indicator that a cina | of a management and a few man | (A) indicates that a cinal answered and the most is an | | | | |

(*) indicates that a single payment paid for multiple items or multiple payments paid for a single item. Note: Adjustments indicate that a sale was reversed, not that payments were refunded.

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/28/2011 REEL: 026534 FRAME: 0233